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3). Structural details are not included
4). All structural concrete is
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5). All mass concrete is class 15/10mm
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Qty. | Description

SP 18-11

==

Note! Product picture may differ from actual product

Product No.: 92951205

Submersible borehole pump, suitable for pumping clean water. Can be installed vertically or horizontally. All steel

components are made in stainless steel, EN 1.4301 (AISI 304), that ensures high corrosive resistance. This pump
carries drinking water approval.

Further product details
The pump is suitable for applications similar to the following:
- raw-water supply
- irrigation
- groundwater lowering
- pressure boosting
- fountain applications.
Pump
All pump surfaces that are in contact with pumped liquids are made in stainless steel which makes them corrosion-

and wear-resistant. The corrosion diagram below shows the capabilities of the pump and motor in relation to the
temperature in Celsius (y-axis) and the concentration of chloride in ppm (x-axis).

100 — EN1.4301 100 EN 1.4301
% — %0 —

80 — 80 —

0 [ I T I T I I T T | 0 I I I 1 T
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 0 2000 4000 6000 8000 12000 16000 20000

The suction interconnector is fitted with a strainer to prevent large particles from entering the pump. The suction
interconnector is designed to comply with NEMA standards for motor mounting/dimensions.

Motor

The stator is hermetically encapsulated in stainless steel and the windings are embedded in polymer compound. This
results in high mechanical stability, optimum cooling and reduces the risk of short circuits in the windings.

Liquid:

Pumped liquid: Water

Liquid temperature range: -15..40°C

Technical:

Pump speed on which pump data are based: 2900 rpm
Actual calculated flow: 16.62 m*h

Rated flow: 18 m®h

Printed from Grundfos Product Centre [2025.22.002] 1
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Company name:

Qty.

Description

Resulting head of the pump:
Rated head:

Approvals:

Approvals for motor:
Approvals for drinking water:
Curve tolerance:

Motor version:

Return valve:

Materials:
Pump:

Impeller:

Motor:
Shaft seal:

Installation:
Maximum ambient pressure:

Maximum operating pressure:

Maximum outlet pressure:
Type of connection:

Size of connection:

Motor diameter:

Minimum borehole diameter:

Electrical data:
Motor type:

Motor flange design:
Rated power - P2:

Power (P2) required by pump:

Mains frequency:

Rated voltage:

Rated current:
RequestedVoltage:
RatedCurrentAtThisVoltage:
Starting current:

Cos phi - power factor:
Rated speed:

Method of start:

Enclosure class (IEC 34-5):
Insulation class (IEC 85):
Ex-protection standard:
Thermal protection:

Built-in temp. transmitter:
Length of cable:

Power cable type:

Motor No:

Windings:

Others:

Minimum efficiency index, MEI =:

Net weight:
Gross weight:
Shipping volume:

Created by:

Phone:

Date: 01/06/2025
90 m
84 m

CE,EAC,UKCA,SEPRO,MOROCCO
CE,EAC,C_UL_US_NSF372MOROCCO,UKCA,SEPRO
ACS,DM174

1IS09906:2012 3B

T40

YES

Stainless steel
EN 1.4301
AISI 304
Stainless steel
EN 1.4301
AIS| 304
Stainless steel
EN 1.4301
HM/Ceramics

60 bar
60 bar
12.3 bar
Rp

2 1/2 inch
4 inch
140 mm

MS4000

Grundfos

7.5 kW

7.5 kW

50 Hz

3 x 380-400-415V
18.4-19.3-19.6 A
400V

18.9A
470-480-490 %
0.83-0.77-0.72
2830-2850-2860 rpm
Direct-on-line (DOL)
IP68

F

NONE

External

No

25m

FLAT

7C192512
Enameled

0.70
49.9 kg
55.4 kg
0.068 m*

Printed from Grundfos Product Centre [2025.22.002] 2
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Qty. | Description

1 Environmental approvals: WEEE
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92951205 SP 18-11 50 Hz
H SP 18-11, 3*400 V, 50Hz | eta
[m] [%]
1304
120
110
100 4 100
90 90
804 180
704 70
60+ -._\ .
504 50
404 |40
304 30
204 20
10 10
0 T T T T T T T T T T
0 2 4 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 Q [m?¥h]
Q =16.62 m*h H=90m
Es = 0.4049 kWh/m? Pumped liquid = Water
Density = 998.2 kg/m? Eta pump =774 %
Eta pump+motor = 60.4 %
P NPSH
(kW] [m]
84 16
7 Pl 14
6 4 12
P2
5 10
4 J -8
34 -6
2 L4
14 2
0 0

P1=6.731 kW
P2 = 5.258 kW
NPSH =4.12m
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Description Value [;:] ‘SP 1811, 3400V, 50Hz F’}na]
General information: 1304
Product name: SP 18-11 1204
Product No: 92951205 1104
EAN number: 5715122055993 100 4 100
Technical: 90 ( | 90
Pump speed on which pump data 2900 rpm 80 | 80
are based:
70 4 L.70
Actual calculated flow: 16.62 m*h 60 | 60
Rated flow: 18 m¥h 50 .\ 5o
Resulting head of the pump: 90 m 40 | 40
Rated head: 84 m 304 | 30
Stages: ' 11 204 | 20
i’:lrtggﬁ::s?f reduced-diameter NONE 10 |10
Approvals: CE,EAC,UKCA,SEPRO,MOROC A B B B B B S S R S Q [m7/h]
co Q=16.62 m%h H=90m
Approvals for motor: glégé’(fjgclil’.s_ggﬁ(l\;SFSDMOR gse :539424;%;2:/5;3 ;Jamp;ilerg;iciu_ig :\giater
Eta pump+motor = 60.4 %
Approvals for drinking water: ACS,DM174 p NPSH
Curve tolerance: 1S09906:2012 3B kWl o1 - [ml
Model: B & 14
Motor version: T40 6‘// 12
5] P2 L10
Return valve: YES 4_///— e
Materials: 3 L6
Pump: Stainless steel 5 / L4
EN 1.4301 1 L2
AISI 304 0 0
Impeller: Stainless steel P1=6.731 kW
P2 = 5.258 kW
EN 1.4301 NPSH=4.12m
AISI 304 [
Motor: Stainless steel RP21/2
EN 1.4301 =
Shaft seal: HM/Ceramics
Installation:
Maximum ambient pressure: 60 bar
Maximum operating pressure: 60 bar §
Maximum outlet pressure: 12.3 bar
Type of connection: Rp
Size of connection: 2 1/2inch
Motor diameter: 4 inch
Minimum borehole diameter: 140 mm
Liquid: S
Pumped liquid: Water
Liquid temperature range: -15..40°C
Electrical data:
Motor type: MS4000
Motor flange design: Grundfos
Rated power - P2: 7.5 kW PE e
Power (P2) required by pump: 7.5 kW q} q] q}
Mains frequency: 50 Hz 3
Rated voltage: 3 x 380-400-415 V
Rated current: 18.4-19.3-19.6 A
Requested voltage: 400 V 1
Rated current at this voltage: 189 A PE L‘J \‘/ vL
Starting current: 470-480-490 % ;
Cos phi - power factor: 0.83-0.77-0.72
Rated speed: 2830-2850-2860 rpm
Method of start: Direct-on-line (DOL)
Enclosure class (IEC 34-5): 1P68
Printed from Grundfos Product Centre [2025.22.002] 5
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Description Value
Insulation class (IEC 85): F
Ex-protection standard: NONE
Thermal protection: External
Built-in temp. transmitter: No
Length of cable: 25m
Power cable type: FLAT
Motor No: 7C192512
Cable number: 99410241
Windings: Enameled
Others:

Minimum efficiency index, MEI 2: .70

Net weight: 49.9 kg
Gross weight: 55.4 kg
Shipping volume: 0.068 m*
Environmental approvals: WEEE

Printed from Grundfos Product Centre [2025.22.002]
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92951205 SP 18-11 50 Hz

cos phi [SP18-11 + MS4000 7.5 kW 3*400 V, 50 Hz ‘ |
eta [A]
I

0.8 116

0.6 L12

0.4 18

0.2 L4

00 T T T T T T T T T 0

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9  P2[kw]

n P1
[rpm] [kw]
30004

n
2800 L 16
2600 112
600 P
2400 4 L8
2200 L4
2000 0
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92951205 SP 18-11 50 Hz
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Note! All units are in [mm] unless others are stated.
Disclaimer: This simplified dimensional drawing does not show all details.
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92951205 SP 18-11 50 Hz

PE L1 L2 L3

i

Note! All units are in [mm] unless others are stated.
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Created by:

Configuration
Pump material
Motor selection

GG 0.6025 or 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Grundfos standard motor

Operational conditions

Frequency 50 Hz
Phase 1or3
Voltage 1x230 or 3 x400V

Starting method 3 phase
Energy price (high tariff)
Energy price (medium tariff)
Energy price (low tariff)
Increase of energy price
CO2 emission intensity
Calculation period

Life cycle cost
Do you want to make a comparison?

How detailed do you want your life
cycle cost analysis?

Quantity

Direct on line
0.32 EUR/kWh
0.21 EUR/kWh
0.11 EUR/kWh
6 %

0.57 kg/kWh
10 years

No comparison

Simple LCC analysis

Pump A
Hit list settings
Include cheapest solution Yes
Max. hits per product group 5
Max. hits total 20

Load Profile

1
Flow (%) 103
Flow (m3h) 16.62
Head (%) 100
Head (m) 90
P1 (kW) 6.731
Eta total (%) 60.4
Time (h/a) 3557
Energy consumption (kWh/Year) 23943

1

Cable losses are not included !

GRUNDFOS /:'\ Phone:
Date: 01/06/2025
92951205 SP 18-11 50 Hz
Input Sizing result

Size by Pump design Type SP 18-11
Journey Sizing Quantity * Motor 1 *7.5 kW,
Pump design Submersible groundwater pumps
General
Select application Groundwater supply Flow 16.62 m¥h (+3%)
Installation type Borehole H total 90 m
Installation Boreho3|e installation, open tank Power P1 6.731 kW
E'g:’d ;g'rzn mh Power P2 required in the duty point 5258 KW
Evaluation criterion Energy consumption Current (rated) 193 A
Prefer fast delivery No Current (actual) 151 A
Your requirements Cos phi (actual) 0.64
Variable speed Yes Eta pump 74 %
Enclosure class 1P20 Eta motor 781 %
Control mode Prop. pressure, ext. Eta total 60.4 % =Eta pump * Eta
Decrease at low flow 10 % motor
Allow fixed speed Yes Flow total 59130 m?3year
Max. water temperature 15°C Spec. energy consumption 0.4049  kWh/m?
Allowed flow oversize 30 % 45  Whimdm
Allowed flow undersize 5% . )
No of duty points 1 Energy consumption 23943 kWhl/year

i . CO2 emission: 13600 kg/Year
Edit load profile Pri o ;
Load profile Full load rice nreques
Operating days per year 365 d Life cycle cost 42986 EUR /10Years
Operation hours per day (low tariff) 10h

804

704

60 -

50 <

404

304

204

—

P 18-11, 3*400 V, 50Hz | eta
SP 18-11, 3*400 V, 50Hz o

Q=16.62mh
H=90m

Es = 0.4049 kWh/m*
Pumped liquid = Water
Density = 998.2 kg/m*

Eta pump =77.4 %
Eta pump+motor = 60.4 %

I- 100

I- 90

I- 80

- 70

I- 60

I- 50

|- 40

I- 30

I 20

o
N
~d
o
oo
>

T T T T
18 20 22 Q[m¥h

P1=6.731 kW
P2 =5.258 kW

NPSH
[m]

I 20

I 15

I- 10

NPSH=4.12m
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Installation and Input Sizing Results
Product number: 92951205
Type: SP 18-11
Flow: 16.62 m¥h (59130)
H total: 90 m
, Power P1: 6.731 kW

Flow (Q): 16.2 m?h Power P2 required in the duty point:  5.258 kW
Eta pump: 774 %
Eta motor: 78.1 %
Eta total: 60.4 %

Energy consumption:
Spec. energy consumption:

23943 kWh/year
0.4049 kWh/m? (4.5 Wh/m3/m)

Motor type: MS4000
Phase: 3
Voltage: 380-400-415
Frequency: 50 Hz
Current (rated): 19.3A
Current (actual): 15.1 A
Cos phi (actual): 0.64
Liquid max. temperature: 40 °C
lCabIe losses are not included !
Load profile

1
Flow (%) 103
Flow (m3/h) 16.62
Head (%) 100
Head (m) 90
P1 (kW) 6.731
Eta total (%) 60.4
Time (h/a) 3557
Energy consumption (kWh/Year) 23943
Quantity 1

Pump Curve

H R *, eta
m] SP 18-11, 3*400 V, 50Hz %]
Q=16.62 m*h
130 - H=90m
120 4 Es = 0.4049 kWh/m?
Pumped liquid = Water
110 Density = 998.2 kg/m*
100 < I- 100
90 I 90
804 I- 80
704 I- 70
60 .\ - 60
50 4 I- 50
40 - 40
30 I- 30
20 - 20
10 Eta pump =77.4 % L 10
Eta pump+motor = 60.4 %
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T o
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 Q[mh]
p
[kW]
. 1 -
6 /—.——— | s
| P2
44 I 10
P1=6.731 kW
2 —@——P2=5258kW [5
NPSH=4.12m
0 0

NPSH

Dimensional Drawing

RP2

134 @GN
A

95

G'6¢6

L1
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Flow (Q): 16.2 m*/h
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